506690888 06/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6737705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORNELIA ANNE MUNDT	07/24/2018
MARC VAN DIJK	07/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGENUS SWITZERLAND INC.
Street Address:	HOCHBERGERSTRASSE 60C
City:	BASEL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17094196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)275-8374

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6177287100

Email: BOSPatents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: DECHERT LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, 40TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 100 OLIVER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	404301-100USD1 (180077)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW T. WILKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew T. Wilkins/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2021	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Agenus_180077_inventors_AgenusCH#page1.tif source=Agenus_180077_inventors_AgenusCH#page2.tif source=Agenus_180077_inventors_AgenusCH#page3.tif source=Agenus_180077_inventors_AgenusCH#page4.tif

PATENT 506690888 REEL: 056398 FRAME: 0208

source=Agenus_180077_inventors_AgenusCH#page5.tif source=Agenus_180077_inventors_AgenusCH#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 056398 FRAME: 0209

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Cornelia Anne Mundt of Lörrach, Germany, and a citizen of Germany, and Marc van Dijk of Bosch en Duin, Netherlands, and a citizen of the Netherlands, have invented certain new and useful inventions, described in the patent application(s) identified in Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Agenus Switzerland Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at Hochbergerstrasse 60C, CH-4057 Basel, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said application(s), and in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted for or upon said inventions and application(s) in the United States of America and anywhere in the world.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Cornelia Anne Mundt and Marc van Dijk, have sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Agenus Switzerland Inc., the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) all inventions as set forth and described, for example, in the patent application specification(s) identified in Exhibit A;
- (b) all patent application(s) identified in Exhibit A;
- any and all patent applications, including Patent Cooperation
 Treaty (PCT) applications, and any and all applications for utility
 models, directed to the inventions as set forth and described, for
 example, in the patent application specification(s) identified in
 Exhibit A;
- (d) any and all refilings, divisionals, continuations, and continuationsin-part of those patent applications and applications for utility models;
- (e) any and all patents of the United States of America which may issue from any of the above items;
- (f) any and all reissue and reexamination certificates of those patents;

1 of 6

Auerney Docket: 600793; AGBW-100 600708; AGBW-100PC 600709; AGBW-100TW Assigns to: Agenus Switzerland

- (g) any and all applications for the inventions filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (h) any and all refilings, divisionals, and continuations of those foreign-filed applications;
- (i) any and all patents, certificates, registrations, and utility models of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from those foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisionals, and continuations:
- any and all extensions of, and additions to, the foreign-filed applications and patents, certificates, registrations, utility models, and applications for utility models related thereto;
- (k) the right to claim priority to any of the foregoing; and
- (1) any and all claims, causes of action, and damages for past, present, and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the above items, along with the right to sue and to collect damages and other relief from any and all parties.

We, Cornelia Anne Mundt and Marc van Dijk, further agree that we will promptly execute and deliver to Agenus Switzerland Inc. any and all papers, instruments, and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce all of the items listed above.

All of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Agenus Switzerland Inc. and its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full term for which the protections listed above may be granted, and we, Cornelia Anne Mundt and Marc van Dijk, authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said inventions, whether on an application for said invention set forth in Exhibit A, or on any subsequently filed provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other related application, to Agenus Switzerland Inc. and its successors and assigns, as the assignee of their entire interest in said inventions and applications.

Attorney Docket: 609793; AGBW-100 600708: AGBW-100PC 600709: AGBW-100TW Assigns to: Agenus Switzerland

Cornelia Anne Mundt

Druff 2018
Signature

Date: (Day/Monta (as a word)/Year)

WITNESS/NOTARY

On this 24 day of July 2018, Cornelica Mundt

personally appeared before me and proved to me, through personal knowledge or other satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

Since Hartwan

Printed Name of Witness (Notary)

3 of 6

Attorney Docket: 600793; AGBW-100 606708; AGBW-100PC 600709; AGBW-100TW Axsigns ta: Agenux Switzerland

Assignor:	
Marc van Dijk	
JA-19	Date: (Day/Month (as a word)/Year)
Signature	Date: (Day/Month (as a word)/Year)
ne.	
WITNESS/NOTARY	
On this <u>23</u> day of <u>उध्यक्</u>	, 20 <u>)8, Hara van Dijk</u>
personally appeared before me and proved	l to me, through personal knowledge or other
satisfactory evidence of identification, to	be the person whose name is signed on the
preceding or attached document in my pres	ence.
Service of the following	
Printed Name of Witness/Notary	
Timed Name of Willess/Notary	
Signature of Witness/Notary	
Signature of Witness/Notary	

Attoruey Docket: 600793: AGBW-100 600708: AGBW-100PC 600709: AGBW-100TW Assigns to: Agenus Switzerland

Assignce:

Agenus Switzerland Inc.

Signature

Date: (Day/Month (as a word)/Year)

Name

}____

Chairman of the Board.
Corporate Title

WITNESS/NOTARY

On this /*/ day of ** day of **, 20/8, Caro **/. Armen personally appeared before me and proved to me, through personal knowledge or other satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

Tennifer L. Coffin Printed Name of Witness/Notary

Signature of Winess/Notary

ary



Attorney Dacket: 600793; AGBW-100 600708: AGBW-100PC 600709: AGBW-100TW Assigns to: Agenus Switzerland

Exhibit A

Assigned Patent(s)/Patent Application(s)

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 15/951,950, filed April 12, 2018 International Patent Application No. PCT/US18/27310, filed April 12, 2018 Taiwan Patent Application No. 107112612, filed April 12, 2018

6 of 6

PATENT

REEL: 056398 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 06/01/2021